

G.R. Case No. 84/12 (Reg No. 2005/15)

18/01/2020 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and charge and the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present. The accused persons namely, **1) Md. Julfikar, 2) Bazar Bhuttu Hari @ Dipak Hari and 3) Fucha Bouri** are read over, explained and asked that on 20/02/12 at night with an intention to commit theft, tried to tried to cut the wave guide cable of WLL of Neturia Telephone Exchange but on chase fled away and thereby committed an offence punishable u/s **379/511** of IPC and on same date and same time and place with an intention to damage the public property i.e. wave guide cable of WLL of Neturia Telephone Exchange and cut the same and thereby committed an offence punishable u/s **3** of P.D.P.P. Act and to such examination they pleaded not guilty by saying “Ami Nirdosh” and claimed to be tried.

To **20/03/2020** for evidence of CSW 1 to 3

21/03/2020 for evidence of CSW 4 to 6

(D/C)

Sd/- Smt. Tanima Das
ACJM, Raghunathpur