

GR Case No- 84 of 2012

CIS No. 2005 of 2015

Order Dated: 24.02.2026

Accused Md. Julfikar is present before the Court today.

It appears from the order sheet that accused Fuchu Baiuri has failed to appear before this Court without any sufficient cause despite due opportunity. His presence cannot be secured by ordinary process. Hence, this Court is satisfied that coercive steps are necessary to procure his attendance.

Accordingly, issue W/A against the accused Fuchu Baiuri for securing his presence before this Court.

It further appears that accused Bazar Bhutto has also failed to appear without sufficient cause. In order to compel his attendance and to ensure the progress of the case, issue W.P.A. against the accused Bazar Bhutto.

Let the processes be issued accordingly upon filing of requisites by the prosecution.

Fix 05.03.2026 for report of W/A against accused Fuchu Baiuri and

Fix 08.04.2026 for report of W.P.A. against accused Bazar Bhutto.

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia